

Place: Nashik

COVID-19, DO NOT PANIC, BE AWAR जब तक दवाई नहीं, 📀 🗢 Wear | 🖡 Follow Phy 6 Feet hysical Dist Maintain Hane Hygiene ncing

Magesh Natrajan and Mrs. Saroj Magesh as "Purchaser" therefore lodge complaint No. 796/2020 with Mangal is the absolute owner of the said Flat. The said Smt. Kamlesh Mangal sold the said Flat to Mr. Sitaram Goyal by an Agreement for Sale dated 12/10/2017 Rabodi Police Station, Thane and

dated 19.02.2020 calling upon the borrower Mr Hiral K Sheth, Mr Shivram Chauhan, Mr Nilesh S Sheth, Mr Ketan Savla

to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being INR 8,38,700.21/- (rupees Eight Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred And Twenty One Paise Only) (in words) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

**Company Secretary** 



# TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD. Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpairao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013. CIN No. U67190MH2008PLC187552. Contact No. (022) 61827414, (022) 61827375

#### POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

#### As per Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital Housing Finance Limited., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforce Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated as below calling upon the Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the said notice. The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the property described herein below in the property described herein the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) o the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules. The borrower, in particular, and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the TATA Capital Housing Finance Limited, for an amount referred to below along with interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs etc. From date of demand notice. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in espect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Loan	Name of Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal	Amount as per	Date of	
Account No.	Representative(s) /Borrower	Demand Notice	Possession	
9989163	MR. ELVIS JOE MORAES (Borrower) MRS. GENEVIEVE FRANCIS PETERS (Coborrower)	Rs. 8,85,304/- as on 15.01.2020	12-10-2020	

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties : - Schedule - AAII that piece and parce of land forming nonagricultural land admeasuring 04 Hectare – 64.5 Are all situated at Villag Ambi, Taluka Maval, District Pune as per the sanctioned layout plan of project known as "Xrbi Ambi" lying and being Ambi, Taluka Maval, District of Pune. Schedule – B The Residential Fla admeasuring 19.32 Sq. Mtrs. (equivalent to 208 Sq. Ft.) carpet area bearing No. 205 situated o the Second Floor in 'A4' building of the said complex to be known as "Xrbia Ambi" unde construction on the land more particularly described in the First Schedule herein above written. Sd/- Authorised Officer For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited Date: - 15.10.2020 ace: - Thane, Maharashtra

#### Form No. INC-25 A

## Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for the conversion of Public company into Private Company

#### **BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (WESTERN REGION)** MUMBAL MAHARASHTRA

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 14(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

## (Regarding Conversion of Public Company into Private Company under the provisions of Section 14(1) of the Companies Act, 2013)

RHODIUM HUNT CONSULTING LIMITED (CIN: U93000MH2008PLC181200) having registered office At FLAT NO. C-6, METROPOLITAN PALI HILL 20, NARGIS DUTT ROAD, BANDRA (WEST) MUMBAI 400050

#### ....Applicant

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company intending to make an application to the central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 11th July 2020 to enable the company to give effect for such conversion

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/ status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds o opposition to the concerned Regional Director, Western Region, Everest 5th Floor 100 Marine Drive Mumbai - 400002 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the addres mentioned below

#### BHODIUM HUNT CONSULTING LIMITED

FLAT NO. C-6. METROPOLITAN PALI HILL 20. NARGIS DUTT ROAD, BANDRA (WEST) MUMBAI 400050

For and on behalf of the applicant

DEVENDER NATH Director

DIN: 02310301

Date: 09/10/2020

Place: Mumbai

duly registered under registration No. TNN1-13946-2017 dated 12/10/2017. The said Mr. Rohit Subhash Jadhav intend to purchase the said Flat No. 41 from the said Mr. Sitaram Goyal. said Mr. Sitaram Goyal. Any person having any claims or rights in respect of the said premises by way of inheritance, share, sale, license, gift, mortgage, charge, possession, lease, assignment, lien, ownership, transfer, access, easement, encumbrances owsoever or otherwise and/or havin ossession of the aforesaid document possession of the aforesaid documents and/is hereby requested to make the same known in writing to the undersigned within 7 (Seven) days from the date of publication of this notice of his/her/their share of claim, if any, with all supporting documents failing which, it will be assumed that there are no claims or issues in respect of the said premises and that the said document shall be treated as irretrievable and/or lost. treated as irretrievable and/or lost

mal N. Jain. Advocate (High Court) Flat No. 201, Heaven Star, Beside Jhanvi Nursing Home Private Limited, Turel Pakhadi Road, Malad (West), 400064

sset as on 04/01/2019

Retail Assets Centralised Processing Centre 1\* Floor, Ashok Silk Mills Compound,L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai-400 086.

DEMAND NOTICE

Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated <u>06/10/2020</u> under section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrowers **Mr. Riddhesh Vinod Tanna & Mr. Kartik Vinod Tanna**. 203 ,2<sup>md</sup> Floor, A Wing , PARK ROYALE, M.M.M.Matviya Road Off L.B.S. Marg Village Nahur, Mulund (West) Mumbai- 400 080 to pay the amount mentioned in the said Notice being <u>Rs.57,51 070/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs Fifty One</u> <u>Thousand & Seventy only) as on 06/10/2020.</u> Together with further interest at the contractual rate on the altoresaid amount and incidental

erest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidenta

expenses, costs, charges etc within 60 days from the date of the said Notices. The said Notice has been not been delivered. If they desire, collect the said copies of Demand Notice from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours. The content of Demand Notice as under mentioned. Your account has been classified as non-performing parts as 0.4/01/010

However, this Notice Is hereby given to the Borrowers/Guarantor and his heirs, where necessary, to pay to the Bank; within 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice the amount indicated hereinabove due

aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. As

security for the Borrower's obligation under the said agreements and documents, the assets described below has been mortgaged to the Bank. If the Borrower/Guarantor and his heirs, where necessary, shall fail to

make payment to the Bank as aforesaid, then the Bank shall proceed against the secured asset mentioned below under Section 13 (4) of the

Act and also to take possession of secured assets and also the

is/her heirs, where necessary, as to the costs and consequences.

The Borrower/Guarantor and his heirs, where necessary, are prohibite under Section 13 (13) of the SARFAESI Act.2002 to transfer the aforesa

under Section 13 (13) of the SARFAESI Act.2002 to transfer the aforesald assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of the Bank. Any contravention of the provisions of the SARFAESI Act will render the borrower and the guarantors responsible for the offence liable to penalty in accordance with the SARFAESI Act DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 203, 2rd Floor, A Wing ,PARK ROYALE ,M.M. Maiviya Road, Off L.B.S. Marg, Village Nahur, Mulund (Weat) Mumbai-400 080. Date: -14/10/2020 Place: - MUMBAI For State Bank of India

in the date together with further interest at contractual rates on

tained certificate on 11/10/2020.

Any person or institution having any right claim to have any charge, encumbrance right interest or entitlement of whatsoever nature over the said property /flat and or share of the said property /flat and or share of the Society by way of Inheritance, Sale, Mortgage, Charge, lease, llen, license, gift, exchange possession or encumbrance or otherwise howsoever is hereby required to intimate to the undersigned at our office at Shop No. 1, Sameer Tower, Ram Maruti Cross Road, Lane No. 2, Behind Bedekar Hospital, Naupada, Thane (W) – 400602, within 15 days for the date of Publication of this Notice of such claim, if any with all supporting documents failing which ing which my client shall proceed further without reference to such claim and the clair of such person shall be treated waive and not binding on my client. Sd

Siddhesh H Raul

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 12.10.2020

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for an INR 8,38,700.21/- (rupees Eight Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred And Twenty One Paise Only) and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property: Description of the Immovable Property: All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat A/403, Building " Navkar A", Admeasuring 20.65 Sq mt Situated on Land Survey Number 192 Approved by Vasai Virar City Municipal Corporation Village Nilemore Nallasopara West Taluka Vasai District Thane-401203 Sd/-

DM Darshana Bhatt

Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

DATE: 12, 10, 2020 PLACE: Thane

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Folio No 9487565 Share Certificate Nos 6214039 to 6214046 for 400 shares 7986122 to 7986124 for 150 shares Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees ter only) each bearing Distinctive No.(s 105976009 to 105976408, 159743993 to 159744142 respectively of Reliance ndustries Limited, having its registere office at Maker Chambers - IV, Narimai Point, Mumbai 400021 registered in th name of Mukul N Suchde and Preeti N Suchde have been lost. Mukul N Suchde and Preeti M Suchde have applied to the company for issue duplicate certificate. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares certificate should lodge such claim with the company within 15 days of the publication of this notice.

SMIFS CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED   Regd Office : 'Valbhav' 4F, 4, Lee Road, Kolkata - 700 020   CIN NO: L74300WB1983PLC036342   Tel No. 033-2290-7400/ 7401/7402/0544   Fax No. 033-2287-74042, 2240-6884   E-meil: smircap@gmail.com, cs smifs@gmail.com   Website: www.smifscap.com
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Advention of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, November 13, 2020, at the registered office of the Company at 1:00 a.m. Inter-alla, to approve the Jn-Audited Financial Results for the quarter anded September 30, 2020. Unther the said notice would also be available on the website of the Company viz., www.smifscap.com and on the website of the SSE Limited viz., www.bseindia.com where he Shares of the Company are Listed.
By Order of the Board For SMIFS Capital Markets Limited Sd/ (Poonam Bhatia Place: Kolkata Company Secretary-cum Date: October 15, 2020 Senior Manager Lega

hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **Union Bank of India**, Andheri East Mumbai-400069 for an amount Rs.4175234.65 (Rupees Forty One Lacs Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Sixty Five Only) and interest thereon.

Description of Immovable Property: Description of Immovable Property: All that part of the Property consisting of -Flat No.503, 5th Floor, G-Wing, Ekta Greenville, Behind Express Inn Hotel, Amrut Nagar, Pathardi Shiwar, Nashik in the name of Mr.Sandeep Vipinchandra Maniar & Mrs.Puspalata Sandeep Maniar. Bounded: On the North by-By Marginal Distance On the South by-By Duct, Staircase & Flat No.G-502 On the East by-By Flat No.G-504 On the West by-By Flat No.H-504. Sd/-Kapil Deo Sharma Date: 09.10.2020

Authorised Officer UNION BANK OF INDIA



### STATE BANK OF INDIA

CORPORATE CENTRE, STATE BANK BHAWAN, MADAME CAMA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 021.

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the share/bond certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the bank has/have been lost/mislaid with/without duly completed transfer deed (s) by the registered holder (s) / holder (s) in due course of the said share/bond and they have applied to the bank to issue duplicate share/bond certificate(s) in their name. Any person who has claim in respect of the said share/bond should lodge such a claimwith the Bank's transfer Agent M/S Alankit Assignments Limited, 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandew Extension, New Delhi -110 055, (e-mail address: sbi.igr@alankit.com) within 7 days from the date of this notice, else the Bank will proceed to issue duplicate share / bond certificate(s) without any further information.

#### STATE BANK OF INDIA

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Holder	No. of Shares	Certificate No.		Distinctive No.	
				From	То	From	То
1	05099296	SANAT KUMAR DAS	100	(5026277)*	(5026277)*	(7369536651)*	(7369536750)
2	07304331	M THIMMAIAH	110	(6104356)*	(6104356)*	(7983076371)*	(7983076480
3	00803713	MURARI KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA CHANDNA DEVI	530	(63471)*	(63472)*	(7388580491)*	(7388581020
4	00903043	NITYANANDA ROUT SNEHALATA ROUT	30	(100621)*	(100621)*	(7397779681)*	(7397779710
5	00871893	DUGGIRALA VENKATA PRABHAKARA NARASIMHARAO D RAJANI PADMA PRIYA	530	(89461)*	(89462)*	(7395084071)*	(7395084600
6	00869338	MOCHERLA DHANASREE D S S S SRINIVAS PRASAD	640	(88542)*	(88543)*	(7394861291)*	(7394861930
7	05104143	KRISHNA GALAV	140	(9045010)*	(9045010)*	(8059529333)*	(8059529472
8	07507542	YOGESH GALAV	140	(6307604)*	(6307604)*	(8059528353)*	(8059528492
9	01129541	SEEMA GOYAL	600	(117858)*	(117858)*	(7405208571)*	(7405209170
10	00788075	SUMANTBHAI RANCHHODJI PATEL RAMILABEN SUMANTBHAI PATEL AMARKUMAR SUMANTBHAI PATEL	530	(57536)*	(57537)*	(7387121991)*	(7387122520
11	00873408	MULUGU BALA SUBRAHMANYAM	690	(89964)*	(89965)*	(7395210051)*	(7395210740
12	01215766	PRASANTA KUMAR GUPTA KRISHNA GUPTA	600	(124305)*	(124305)*	(7408489901)*	(7408490500
13	07112763	SHARADA SUBHASH ANGADI	400	(232474)*	(232474)*	(7461935731)*	(7461936130
14	07514208	BABURAM BISHNOI	140	(6314253)*	(6314253)*	(8060961958)*	(8060962097
up He	on stock olding of	brackets represent details split (record date 21.11.20 securities in physical forr s, loss due to theft, wear ar	14). n is fra	aught wit	h risk of l	bad delivery	, misuse b
m	andated	that request for effecting t ies are held in dematerialized	transfe	r of secu	ity shall r	not be proce	ssed unles
	ce: Mumb			RES: (5180			eral Manag
Dat	te: 15.10.	2020 NO.O	FS/CF	RTS: (19)*		(Sha	res & Bond

Adv. High Court **OSB** STATE BANK OF INDIA [Under section 13 (2) of SARFAESI ACT read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002] Whereas the Authorized officer of State Bank of India under Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 has in exercise of powers conferred under ection 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcement